Doc#: 0406205141 Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$46.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 03/02/2004 12:32 PM Pg: 1 of 2

(Reserved for recording data)

ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

Date: JANUARY 15, 2003

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, BANK OF BLU	E VALLEY
a corporation under the laws of KANSAS more), hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to SUNTRUST MORTO PO BOX 26149 RICHMOND VA 23260-6149 ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, Assignee (whether one JANUARY 15, 2003, executed by JERRY BISCHOFF, EMOMAN	or more) the Assignor's interest in the mortgage dated
as mortgagor to BANK OF BLUF VALLEY	130232259
as mortgagee, and filed for record as Doc. No. Recorder/Registrar of Titles Office of COOK together with all right and interest in the note and obligations covenants with Assignee, its successors and assigns, that there is successors and assigns are all the successors and assigns as a successor and a s	County, ILLINOIS, therein specified and the debt thereby secured. Assignor still due and unpaid debt secured by the mortgage the sum of thereon from JANUARY 15, 2003, and that Assignor
-ASSIGNOR: BANK OF BLUE VALLEY	19-10-24-223-018
By Juny Snouffer Ginny Snouffer Its: VICE PRESIDENT	Withe
Its:	Witness
STATE OF KANSAS COUNTY OF JOHNSON	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this GINNY SNOUFFER the and of BANK OF BLUE VALLEY	VICE PRESIDENT respectively,
AN	on behalf of the corporation. Institute of Person Taking Acknowledgement I R. HUNT COMMISSION EXPIRES: APRIL 17, 2005
SHARON SHIPDEI	nnty of Residence: <u>JOVN SY</u> NOTARIAL STAMP OR SEAL

0406205141 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Property or Cook County Clerk's Office

Alia R. Hail

UNOFFICIAL COPY

(G) "Riders" means all Riders to to be executed by Borrower [check		ed by Borrower. The following Riders are
☐ Adjustable Rate Rider ☐ Balloon Rider ☐ 1-4 Family Rider	Condominium Rider Planned Unit Development Rider Other(s) [specify]	Second Home Rider Biweekly Payment Rider
		local statutes, regulations, ordinances and applicable final, non-appealable judicial
(I) "Community Association Due		dues, fees, assessments and other charges ation, homeowners association or similar
(I) "Elect: onic Funds Transfer" or similar paper instrument, which magnetic tape is as to order, instruinctudes, but is not limited to, point telephone, wire transfers, and auton (K) "Escrow Items" means those in (L) "Miscellaneous Proceeds" methird party (other than insurance prodestruction of, the Property; (ii) roullieu of condemnation; or (iv) misrep (M) "Mortgage Insurance" means (N) "Periodic Payment" means the plus (ii) any amounts under Section (O) "RESPA" means the Real Est regulation, Regulation X (24 C.F.R successor legislation or regulation "RESPA" refers to all requirement doan" even if the Loan does not qual (P) "Successor in Interest of Borr	is initiated through an electronic terminate, or authorize a financial institution at-of-sale transfers, automated teller manated clearinghouse transfers. Items that are described in Section 3. Items that are described in Section 3. Items any compensation, settlement, aware ceeds paid under the coverages described mation or other taking of all or any presentations of, or omissions as to, the incurance protecting Lender against the eregularly scheduled amount due for (3 of this Security Instrument. at Settlement Procedures Act (12 U.S. Part 3500), as they might be amended that governs the same subject matter is and restrictions that are imposed in lift as a "federally relaction through the same load.	e nonpayment of, or default on, the Loan. (i) principal and interest under the Note, (ii) principal and interest under the Note, (iii) principal and interest under the Note, (iv) principal and interest under the Note, (iv) principal and its implementing different time, or any additional or research to a under the Security Instrument, regard to a federally related mortgage in under RESPA. (it to the Property, whether or not that
TRANSFER OF RIGHTS IN THE	PROPERTY	
modifications of the Note; and (ii) instrument and the Note. For this cender's successors and assigns the COOK (Name of Recording Jurisdiction) OT 6 IN BLOCK 6 IN THE I F A STRIP 53- 1/3 RODS V	the performance of Bottower's coverage purpose, Bottower does hereby morth following described property located in RIDGE SUBDIVISION IN SOUTH WIDE OFF THE SOUTH END OF T 24, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RAN	(Type of leconding Jurisdiction) EVANSTON, A SUBLIVISION THE EAST 1/2 OF THE
PIN# 10-24-	223-018.	
which currently has the address of	926 ASBURY AVENUE	(0,)
VANSTON [City]	, Illinois 60202 (Zip C	[Street] ("Property Address"). Code]
LLINOIS - Single Family - Fannie Mae/Fe OCUIII2 CULTIZ VIX 11/10/2000	reddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT (Page 2 of 13 pages)	Form 3014 1/01